2003 2004
ACCOUNT NUMBER EXPENDITURE BUDGET
FUND ORG SBCL ACCOUNT DOLLARS DOLLARS
0001 1910 009021 921,633 890,000
0001 2110 009021 1,159,089 1,150,000
0001 2110 009020 7,723,956 8,050,000
0001 2110 009040 140,165 120,000
0001 2210 009040 60,173 3,500
0001 2110 009021 300,156 280,000
0001 2110 009030 1,167,107 1,260,000
0001 2110 009019 1,458,626
0001 2110 009040 269,713 200,000
13,200,618 11,953,500

0001 1310 009110 778,498 745,000
0001 2210 009120 137,409 31,300
0001 3810 009110 1,476,437 1,350,400
0001 3810 009110 29,395 22,000
0001 1310 009110 920,072 980,000
0001 3810 009110 199,165 206,800
0001 1310 009110 14,355 4,000
0001 3600 009110 306,815 304,900
0001 5140 009110 8,637 13,000

3,870,783 3,657,400
0001 3600 009220 169,305 169,600
0001 1910 009220 46,743 63,000
0001 3600 009210 2,190,523 2,039,500
0001 3600 009210 136,575 140,000
0001 1310 009230 26,135 80,000
0001 3600 009210 710,863 695,000
0001 3600 009210 147,880 120,000
0001 3600 009210 257,074 275,000
0001 3600 009210 643,271 717,000
0001 3600 009210 32,654 36,800
0001 3600 009230 168,595 71,000
0001 5140 009230 218,315 175,000
0001 5140 009230 314,085 239,300
0001 1310 009230 9,360 13,700
0001 3600 009230 300,619 200,000
0001 3600 009210 77,143 50,000
0001 5140 009210 867,548 704,500
0001 1910 009210 695,873 578,500

7,012,561 6,367,900

10,883,344 10,025,300
0001 3600 009352 798,880 750,000
0001 2110 009370 26,754,744 26,550,000
0001 2110 009365 2,684,856 2,550,000
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LINE DESCRIPTION

2. SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR GENERAL
CITY PURPOSES

TAXES & PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXE!
Housing Authority

Parking

Water Works

Trailer Park Taxes

Occupational Taxes

Payment in Lieu of Taxes-Other
Interest/Penalties on Taxes

TID Excess Revenue

Other Taxes

TOTAL TAXES
LICENSES & PERMITS

LICENSES
Amusement Dance/Music
Dog and Cat
Food - Health Department
Health Department-Non Food
Liquor & Malt
Scales
Miscellaneous-City Clerk
Miscellaneous-DNS
Miscellaneous-DPW Administration

Subtotal - Licenses

PERMITS
Board of Zoning Appeals
Zoning Change Fees
Building
Building Code Compliance
Curb Space Special Privilege
Electrical
Elevator
Occupancy
Plumbing
Miscellaneous-DNS
Sign and Billboard
Special Events
Miscellaneous-DPW
Special Privilege-Miscellaneous-City Clerk
Special Privilege-Miscellaneous-DNS
Sprinkler Inspection
Use of Streets-Excavating
Plan Exam-DCD

Subtotal - Permits
TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
Insurance Premium - Fire

Local Street Aids
Payment for Municipal Services

RANGE UNITS

2005
BUDGET
DOLLARS

855,000
1,203,000
8,441,000

120,000

5,200

255,000

1,480,000

200,000

12,559,200

745,000
128,700
1,400,250
27,100
913,000
177,200
19,400
274,200
8,000

3,692,850

190,800
33,000
2,153,000
140,000
2,800
695,000
120,000
257,000
700,000
37,000
107,000
170,000
265,000
7,100
250,000
65,000
795,000
550,000

6,537,700

10,230,550

900,000

25,000,000
2,550,000



2003 2004
ACCOUNT NUMBER EXPENDITURE BUDGET

FUND ORG SBCL ACCOUNT DOLLARS UNITS DOLLARS
0001 3310 009360 627,627 516,000
0001 2110 009350 240,375,416 230,750,000
0001 2110 009360 195,090 7,000
0001 2110 009351 9,455,121 9,625,000
0001 2110 009360 3,673,188 2,800,000
284,564,922 273,548,000
0001 1490 009400 876,047 373,300
0001 1650 009400 211,524 205,000
0001 2210 009400 138,966 103,650
0001 1310 009400 3,726,271 3,514,200
0001 2110 009400 182,705 213,000
0001 1700 009400 59,093 13,000
0001 1320 009400 1,858,238 1,253,100
0001 2110 009400 185,745 190,000
0001 2300 009400 1,310 2,000
0001 1910 009400 510,854 383,700
0001 1510 009400 80,858 64,550
0001 1510 009400 3,501,588 3,557,600
0001 3280 009400 1,556,430 6,093,304
0001 3310 009400 307,188 241,500
0001 3600 009400 4,000,579 3,038,700
0001 3600 009400 1,150,379 1,090,000
0001 3600 009400 1,239,384 1,075,000
0001 3600 009400 94,594 70,000
0001 5450 009400 3,830,739 3,756,700
0001 5230 009400 4,365,366 2,945,500
0001 5450 009400 348,606 225,000
0480 4280 009400 3,453,522 3,422,909
0001 5140 009400 1,729,620 826,500
0001 5450 009400 938,881 540,000
0001 5450 009400 14,126,784 13,875,000
0001 5450 009400 2,449,171 2,400,000
0001 5450 009400 4,086,101 4,200,000
0001 5140 009400 901,136 800,000

0001 5450 009400

0001 3810 009400 889,741 579,000
0001 8610 009400 498,023 451,400
0001 8610 009400 1,868,364 1,873,000
59,167,807 57,376,613
0001 1320 009612 6,115,060 4,784,700
6,115,060 4,784,700
0001 2110 009930 8,300,000 12,000,000
0001 2210 009810 1,929,742 1,875,000
0001 9990 009850 874,992 950,000
0001 1510 009830 277,004 133,500
0001 1910 009830 641 50,000
0001 5450 009820 238,419 220,000
0001 2110 009820 144,380 136,000
0001 1910 009820 327,600 365,000
0001 9990 009870 1,202,286 298,200
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LINE DESCRIPTION

State Payments-Police

State Shared Revenue (General)
Other State Payments
Expenditure Restraint Aid
Computer Exemption Aid

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
City Attorney
Department of Employee Relations
City Treasurer
Common Council-City Clerk
Comptroller
Election Commission
Municipal Court
Debt Commission
Assessor
Department of City Development
Department of Administration
MPS Service Charges
Fire Department
Police Department
Department of Neighborhood Services
Building Razing
Fire Prevention Inspections
Essential Services
DPW-Oper. Div.-Bldgs. & Fleet
DPW:-Infrastructure Services Division
DPW-Operations Division- Forestry
Harbor Commission
DPW-Administrative Services
DPW-Operations Division- Sanitation
Solid Waste Fee
Snow and Ice Control Fee
Street Sweeping and Leaf Collection
Apartment Garbage Pick-Up
Recycling Contract
Health Department
Public Library
County Fed System

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES

FINES AND FORFEITURES
Municipal Court

TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
Parking Fund Transfer
Interest on Investment
Contributions
DOA Property Sales
DCD Property Sales
DPW-Operations Division - Rent
Comptroller-Rent
DCD Rent
Other Miscellaneous

RANGE UNITS

2005
BUDGET
DOLLARS

611,100
230,650,000
7,000
9,550,000
3,276,000

272,544,100

721,600
200,000
133,840
3,624,365
180,000
8,000
1,362,800
1,000,000
552,000
467,200
80,700
3,639,438
5,710,000
250,213
3,537,164
1,090,000
1,100,000
75,000
1,976,500
3,283,500
340,000
3,557,378
1,236,500
631,000
14,000,000
2,400,000
4,200,000
800,000
1,400,000
750,638
472,100
1,300,000

60,079,936

5,213,000

5,213,000

15,210,000
2,625,000
1,500,000

174,500

222,200
141,200
315,000
544,795



2003 2004
ACCOUNT NUMBER EXPENDITURE BUDGET

FUND ORG SBCL ACCOUNT DOLLARS UNITS DOLLARS

0001 9990 009870 3,659,401 3,380,000

0001 2110 009870 35,011 40,000

0001 2110 009870 960,000 960,000
0001 2110 009870

17,949,476 20,407,700

0001 9990 009990 17,752,497 16,500,000

17,752,497 16,500,000

0001 6830 009950 10,000 10,000

10,000 10,000

409,643,724 394,605,813

94,034,381 102,025,728

0001 2110 009920 9,300,000 16,870,000

0001 9990 009010 84,734,381 85,155,728

503,678,105 496,631,541

SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR GENERAL CITY PURPOSES
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2005
PAY BUDGET
LINE DESCRIPTION RANGE UNITS DOLLARS

Potawatomi 3,380,000
Midtown/LIMP Revenues 30,000
Harbor Commission Transfer 1,200,000
Pabst Revenue 213,000
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 25,555,695

FRINGE BENEFITS

Fringe Benefit Offset 16,739,500
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS 16,739,500

COST RECOVERY

Sewer Maintenance 10,000
TOTAL COST RECOVERY 10,000
TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUE 402,931,981
Amount to be raised pursuant to 18-02-6. 110,460,022
Less:
Tax Stabilization Fund Withdrawal (sustainable) 16,621,000
Property Tax Levy 93,839,022
TOTAL SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR
GENERAL CITY PURPOSES 513,392,003



